PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6283397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUMAR SARVESH	07/13/2020
DEBJIT BASU	07/13/2020
RAJA GOPAL PENUMANDLA	07/13/2020
PRAPULLA KUMAR PALVAI	08/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED
Street Address:	8-2-337, ROAD NO.3,
Internal Address:	BANJARA HILLS,
City:	HYDERABAD,
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16463727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)998-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739987722

Email: hrevankar@pergamentcepeda.com
Correspondent Name: PERGAMENT & CEPEDA LLP
Address Line 1: 89 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA

Address Line 2: NORTH TOWER, 14TH FLOOR, SUITE 1465

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	794-181-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARSHAA REVANKAR
SIGNATURE:	/Harshaa Revankar/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT 506236653 REEL: 053767 FRAME: 0110

Total Attachments: 6 source=794-181-US_20-09-03_Exr-Ass-Decl_ASFILED#page1.tif source=794-181-US_20-09-03_Exr-Ass-Decl_ASFILED#page2.tif source=794-181-US_20-09-03_Exr-Ass-Decl_ASFILED#page3.tif source=794-181-US_20-09-03_Exr-Ass-Decl_ASFILED#page4.tif source=794-181-US_20-09-03_Exr-Ass-Decl_ASFILED#page5.tif

source=794-181-US_20-09-03_Exr-Ass-Decl_ASFILED#page6.tif

USSN: 16/463.727

ASSIGNMENT

(Filed For Dual Purpose Under 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For National Phase Applications with International Filing Date after September 16, 2012

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

- Assignor: Michael Charles LLOYD, having an address at, Chiroteck Technology Limited, 410 Cambridge Science Park, Cambridgeshire, UK, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB40PE; Critzenship, United Kingdom.
- Assignor: Pallavi RAO: having an address at, Flat No. 505, Fortune Kumkum Heights, Masid banda, Kondapur Hyderabad 500081, India: Citizenship: India.
- Assignor: Vishmi Vardhana Vema Reddy EDA, having an address at Plot No-1021, Flat No-402, Sri Vijeyadurga Besidency, Swarnapuri Colony, Miyapur, Hyderabad 500050, India, Citizenship: India.
- Assignor: Schrivas ORUGANTI, having an address at Flat No. 205-G. Manjeera Diamond Towers, Gopanapally, Gachibowli, Telangana, Hyderabad 500046, India, Gitzenship: India.
- Assignor: Kumar SARVESH; heving an address at Aptino, D-7/3, BITS PILANI Hyderabad Campus, Jawamagar, Shamirpet Secunderabad 500078, India; Citizenship: India.
- Assignor: Debit BASU; having an address at, RV Brindayan Apt, Block-2, Flat No 307, Miyapar, Hyderabart 500049, India, Citizenship; India.
- Assignor: Raia gopal PENUMANDLA, having an address at, H.No. 9-1-49, Markandeya Strest, Girmajipet Werangai 506002 India; Citizenship: India.
- Assignor: Prapulla Kumer PALVAI, having an address et 11.No.:12-56/2/A, Srinivasa Nagar, Katakamma gudem road, Kodad Town, Telangana, Nalgonda; India: Cilizenship: India
- Assignor: Amit Kumar MANDAL; having an address at, Sri Sairam Towers, Behind India Oil Petrol Pump, Hafeezpet, Hyderabad 500049, India; Citizenship: India.
- Assignor: Vilas Hareshwar DAHANUKAR, having an address at, Flot No. 11, Lalitha Bloomfield, Near Oakridge International School, Khajaguda, Talangana, Hyderabad 500008, India; Citizenship: India.
- Assignor: Graham Andrew MEEK; having an address at 1 Cambridge Road, Girton, CB3 0PN Cambridge, United Kingdom; Citizenship: United Kingdom.
- Assignor: Sarah Ann WARREN, having an address at, 42 Dixies Close, Ashwell, Baldock, SG7 5QN, UK. Hertfordshire; Cilizenship: United Kingdom.
- Assignor: Martin Edward FOX, having an address at, 7 Greenbanks, Melbourn, Royeton, SG8 6AS, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom; Citizenship: United Kingdom.
- Assignor: Robert Wen Ming DAVIDSON, having an address at, 1 Neate Close, CB1 3 LE, Cambridge United Kingdom, Citizenship: United Kingdom.

In consideration of the sum of one deltar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee: <u>DR_REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED, having an address at 8-2-337. Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad,</u> Telangana 500034, India.

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries in the invention, and in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional,

USSN: 16/463,727 Attorney Docket No.: 794-181-US

continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the United States and in all other countries on the invention, known as:

	Title PROCESS FOR PREPARATION O	F ERIBULIN AND INTER	MEDIATES THEREOF
	_The specification of which is attached hereto).	
_X	_The specification of which was filed on	May 23, 2019	
	as Application Serial No.	16/463,727	
	and was amended on		(if applicable).
laims	I hereby state that I have reviewed and undo , as amended by any amendment referred to a		e above-identified specification, including the
	Assignor hereby assigns assignee(s) all prio	ority rights to patent applica	ation(s) and/or issued patent(s):
	Prior International Patent Application No.	.: PCT/IB2017/057352	. filed an November 23, 2017.

Assignor assigns to Assignee the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor agrees to and will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

IN 201641039971, filed November 23, 2016 IN 201741024255, filed July 10, 2017

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Pergament & Cepeda LLP, 89 Headquarters Plaza, North Tower, 14th Floor, Suite 1465, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

DECLARATION

As an abovenamed inventor, I hereby declare that:

Prior Indian Provisional Application Nos.:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated next to my name.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the aboveidentified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed an understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon

SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
First Inventor Signature		Michael Charles LLOYD
Witness		Date
Witness		Date
Second Inventor Signature		Pallavi RAO
Witness		Date
Witness		Date
Third Inventor Signature		Vishnu Vardhana Verna Reddy EDA
Witness		Date
Witness		Date
Fourth Inventor Signature		Srinivas ORUGANTI
Witness		Date
Witness		Date

USSN: 16/463,727			Attorney Docket No.: 794-181-US
Sacrata 2/4/4/2007 Finth Inventor Signature	13/07/202	Kumw SARVESH	
Witness		Date	**
Witness (1)		Oate Korlzo	
Adjut Uss Sixth Inventor Signature	13/07/2020	Debiit BASU	
Witness		Date	
Witness		Date 15/07/20	
Seventh Inventor Signature	13/07/2020	Reis gopal PENUMA)	04
Witness <u>Ge</u>		Date (5)7/20	
Witness		Date <u>13/07/16</u>	
とひつから Eighth Inventor Signature	08 08 2020	Praculio Kumar PALY	<u>Al</u>
Witness Care		Date <u>68.68.9</u> c	N G
Witness		Date US.ON.2	:: 2. 3
Ninth Inventor Signature		Amit Kumar MANDAL	

USSN: 16/463,727	Attorney Docket No.: 794-181-US
Witness	Date
Witness	Date
Tenth Inventor Signature	Viss Hareshwar DAHANUKAR
Wilness	Date
Witness	Costo
Eleventh Inventor Signature	Graham Andrew MEEK
Witness	Date
Witness	Date
Twelfth Inventor Signature	Sarah Ann WARREN
Withere	Date
Witness	Date
Thirtsenth Inventor Signature	Mertin Edward FOX
Witness	Date

USSN: 16/463,727	Attorney Docket No.: 794-181-US
Witness	Posse
	Date
	Robert Wen Ming DAVIDSON
Fourteenth Inventor Signature	
Witness	Oate

Witness	Date
This Assignment should be signed before: (a) a	Notary Public Or (b) at least TWO (2) witnesses.

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/03/2020 REEL: 053767 FRAME: 0117